
       

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25 

(A) Academic Calendar for the Odd Semester (Academic Year 2024-25) for the 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th year 

Students for the Faculty of Management Studies, Faculty of Liberal Arts, Faculty of Law, Faculty of Science 

& Technology and the Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences. 

ODD SEMESTER 

S.No. Event 1st Sem 3rd /5th /7th /9th  

From  To  From  To  

1 Industrial Internship*  - - July 01, 

2024 

Aug 14, 

2024 

2 Registration  August 14, 

2024 

(Wednesday) 

August 16, 

2024  

(Friday) 

July 31, 

2024 

(Wednesday) 

August 02, 

2024 

(Friday) 

3 Induction August 16, 2024 (Friday) August 02, 2024 (Friday) 

4 Submission of the Course Plan to 

HOD/Principal 

July 15, 2024 

(Monday) 

July 19, 

2024 

(Friday) 

July 08, 

2024 

((Monday) 

July 12, 

2024 

(Friday) 

5 Commencement of the Classes  August 19, 2024 (Monday) August 05, 2024 (Monday) 

6 National Sports Day August 29, 2024 (Thursday) 

7 National Engineer’s Day Sept 16, 2024 (Monday) 

8 World Pharmacy Day 

Celebrations 

Sept 25, 2024 (Wednesday) 

9 Sports Meet Sept 30, 2024 to Oct 04, 2024 (Monday to Friday) 

10 Mid Term Examination -I 

(Theory & Practical) 

Oct 07, 2024 to Oct 11, 2024 ((Monday to Friday) 

11 Showing evaluated answer books 

Mid Term Examination -I to 

Students 

Oct 17, 2024 to Oct 18, 2024 (Thursday to Friday) 

12 Submission of the Mid Term 

Examination - I Award List 

Oct 21, 2024 (Monday) 

13 Youth Fest/ National Pharmacy 

Week – 2024 

Nov 11, 2024 to Nov 15, 2024 (Monday to Friday) 

14 Mid Term Examination -II 

(Theory & Practical) 

Nov 18, 2024 to Nov 22, 2024 (Monday to Friday) 

  

15 Showing evaluated answer books 

Mid Term Examination -II to 

Students 

Nov 28, 2024 to Nov 29, 2024 (Thursday to Friday) 

16 Alumni Meet Nov 29, 2024 (Friday) 

17 Submission of the Mid Term 

Examination - II Award List 

Dec 02, 2024 (Monday) 

18 Filling of the Examination Forms Dec 02, 2024 (Monday) 

19 Remedial Classes/ Preparatory Dec 02, 2024 to Dec 06, 2024 ((Monday to Friday) 

20 Last Teaching Day Dec 06, 2024 (Friday) 

21 Start of the End Term 

Examination (Theory) 

Dec 09, 2024 (Monday) to Dec 31, 2024 (Tuesday) 



22 Submission of the End Term 

Examination Award List 

Jan 06, 2024 (Monday) 

23 Submission of the Course File to 

HOD 

Jan 08, 2024 (Wednesday) 

24 Result Jan 16, 2025 (Thursday) 

*Industrial Internship for 5th and 7th Semester Students of FPS. 

(B) Academic Calendar for the Even Semester (Academic Year 2024-25) for the 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th and 5th 

year Students for the Faculty of Management Studies, Faculty of Liberal Arts, Faculty of Law, Faculty of 

Science & Technology and the Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences. 

 

EVEN SEMESTER 

S.No. Event 2nd / 4th  /6th /8th /10th  

From  To  

1 Registration  Jan 08, 2025 (Wednesday) Jan 10, 2025 (Friday) 

2 Induction Jan 10, 2025 (Friday) 

3 Submission of the Course Plan to 

HOD/Principal 

Dec 30, 2024 (Monday) Jan 03, 2025 (Friday) 

4 Commencement of the Classes  Jan 13, 2025 (Monday) 

5 Sports Meet Feb 24, 2025 (Monday) Feb 27, 2025 (Thursday) 

6 Science Day Feb 28, 2025 (Friday) 

7 Mid Term Examination -I 

(Theory & Practical) 

March 03, 2025 (Monday) March 07, 2025 (Friday) 

8 Showing evaluated answer books 

Mid Term Examination -I to 

Students 

March 13, 2025 (Thursday) March 14, 2025 (Friday) 

9 Submission of the Mid Term 

Examination - I Award List 

March 17, 2025 (Monday) 

10 Annual Fest March 19, 2025 (Wednesday) March 21, 2025 (Friday) 

11 Mid Term Examination -II 

(Theory & Practical) 

April 21, 2025 (Monday) April 25, 2025 (Friday) 

12 Showing evaluated answer books 

Mid Term Examination -II to 

Students 

May 01, 2025 (Thursday) May 02, 2025 (Friday) 

13 Submission of the Mid Term 

Examination - II Award List 

May 05, 2025 (Monday) 

14 Filling of the Examination Forms May 12, 2025 (Monday) 

15 Remedial Classes/ Preparatory May 12, 2025 (Monday) May 16, 2025 (Friday) 

16 Last Teaching Day May 16, 2025 (Friday) 

17 Start of the End Term 

Examination (Theory) 

May 19, 2025 (Monday) June 06, 2025 (Friday) 

18 Submission of the End Term 

Examination Award List 

June 11, 2025 (Wednesday) 

19 Submission of the Course File to 

HOD 

June 13, 2025 (Friday) 

20 Result June 23, 2025 (Monday) 



21 Summer Internship Programs 

(MBA & BBA) 

June 02, 2025 (Monday) July 16, 2025 

(Wednesday) 

22 Commencement of the Classes of 

Odd Session 2025 (3/5/7/9) 

July 17, 2025 (Thursday) 

23 Commencement of the Classes 

(1st Sem) 

July 28, 2025 (Monday) 

 

 

 

 


